Hillage of South International Halls SOUTH INTERNATIONAL FALLS, MINNESOTA June 11, 1963

Joseph L. Donovan Secretary of State St. Paul 1, Minn.

Dear Sir:

The Village Council of the Village of South Int'l. Falls, Koochiching County, State of Minnesota, at a regular meeting May 28, 1963, passed Ordinance No. 77, an ordinance changing the Villages' regular election date. The motion was introduced by member Gerlach, seconded by member Briggs, to change the regular election date to the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November.

The foregoing motion was passed unanimously. (I am enclosing a copy of Ordinance No. 77.)

Yours truly,

William F. Blanchard,

Village Clerk

enc; (1)

State of Minnesota DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILLED

JUN 14 1963

egel 2. Dono Secretary of State

Hillage of South International Halls SOUTH INTERNATIONAL FALLS, MINNESOTA

ORDINANCE NO. 77

AN ORDINANCE CHANGING THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH INTERNATIONAL FALLS, MINNESOTA, REGULAR ELECTION DATE.

The Village Council of the Village of South International Falls, Minnesota, do ordain as follows:

- 1. The Village of South International Falls, Minnesota, regular election, shall be held annually on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November.
- 2. This Ordinance shall be in force until otherwise revoked by Ordinance, which revocation shall require a three fifths (3/5) vote.

This Ordinance shall be in effect from and after its passage and publication.

Passed by the Village Council this 28th day of Mat, 1963.

Signed Le Roy E Phaklides

/S/ Le Roy Phaklides

Mayor

Attest: A. Blanchard
/S/ William F. Blanchard

Village Clerk

(SEAL)

Journal: June 5, 1963

#16398

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE IF I II III ID JUN 1 4 1963

January C. Assorber Secretary of State